#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Money Network, LLC		112 <i>1</i> 28 <i>1</i> 2005 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Money Network Financial, LLC
Street Address:	6200 S. Quebec Street
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1217825	MN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100
Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy, SUTHERLAND

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250-1414MNOLDLOGORECORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy
Signature:	/Elisabeth A. Langworthy/
Date:	06/10/2011

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=DEmoneyNetworknamechange#page1.tif source=DEmoneyNetworknamechange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0777

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL OF "MONEY NETWORK, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MONEY NETWORK, LLC" TO "MONEY NETWORK FINANCIAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

3462893 8100 051067878



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4412447

DATE: 12-29-05

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0778**  (WED) 12. 28' 05 17:51/ST. 17:49/NO. 4863796461 P 2

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO TITLE 6, SEC. 18-1109

Name of Limited Liability Company Money Network Pinencial, LLC (Formerly: Money Network, LLC)
Date of original filing with Delaware Secretary of State November 30, 2001
The name and address of the registered agent is The Corporation Trust Compan
Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Dolaware 19801
(Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein).
This Cartificate of Revival is being filed by one or more persons authorized

Name:

Prinz or Type

1 1117 - 04/04/01 C T System Outlier

State of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 04:49 PM 12/28/2005 FILED 04:39 PM 12/28/2005 SRV 051067878 - 3462893 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 06/10/2011**